
SECOND AMENDED EXHIBIT “B” 

PERSONNEL AND SERVICES 

1) In consideration of the total amount of $531,662.32 (Five hundred and thirty-one thousand, six 

hundred and sixty-two dollars and thirty-two cents), the City of Salem agrees to provide School 

Resource Officers during the 2016-2017 school year and during the 2017 summer school 

sessions at the following Salem-Keizer School District 24J schools:   

 

High Schools:   North, South, West, Sprague, and McKay.   

 

Middle Schools:   Parish, Crossler, Waldo, Judson, Leslie, Walker, and Straub.   

 

 

The School Resource Officers shall provide services to the District as outlined in the primary 

Agreement.  The District shall pay fifty percent (50%) of the direct costs of each assigned 

School Resource Officer and associated expenses for the entire school year and for the 2017 

summer school session.  The direct cost for one (1) Sergeant, one (1) Corporal, and seven (7) 

Officers includes:  the officer's salary and benefits, supplies, training, vehicle rental and other 

incidental expenses.   

 

The names of School Resource Officers assigned to individual schools will be provided to the 

District in September of 2016, and shall be updated as needed. 

 

2) In consideration of the total amount of $233,213.05 (Two hundred thirty-three thousand, two 

hundred and thirteen dollars, and five cents), the City of Salem agrees to provide School 

Resource Officers during the regular 2017-2018 school year up-to and including December 31, 

2017, at the following Salem-Keizer School District 24J schools: 

 

High Schools: North, South, West, Sprague and McKay 

Middle Schools:  Parrish, Crossler, Waldo, Judson, Leslie, Walker and Straub. 

 

The School Resource Officers shall provide services to the District as outlined in the primary 

Agreement.  The District shall pay fifty percent (50%) of the direct costs of each assigned 

School Resource Officer and associated expenses during the regular 2017-2018 school year 

up-to and including December 31, 2017. The direct cost for one (1) Sergeant, one (1) Corporal, 

and seven (7) Officers includes:  the officer’s salary and benefits, supplies, training, vehicle 

rental and other incidental expenses. 

The names of School Resource Officers assigned to individual schools will be provided to the 

District in September of 2017, and shall be updated as needed. 


